
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1653


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15TH MARCH, 2023/ PHALGUNA 24, 1944 (SAKA)


RETRENCHMENT OF EMPLOYEES IN LAKSHADWEEP


1653      DR. JOHN BRITTAS:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that thousands of employees, regular and/or contractual basis, have been retrenched from various departments, etc. under the UT Administration of Lakshadweep during the last three years;


(b) if so, number and details of native employees so retrenched /terminated from services / declined to get renewed the contract service during the last three years; and


(c) year-wise, category-wise and department-wise details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) As informed by UT Administration of Lakshadweep, staff requirement in the UT was reassessed as part of an exercise of administrative reforms and streamlining of the administrative machinery for efficient functioning of the administration. As per the re-assessment, surplus staff under regular and contractual categories was rightsized in various departments of the UT Administration.


(b) & (c) During the last three years, 25 regular employees were terminated from service on account of closing of unit, proceeding under FR

56(j) etc., and 911 contractual employees were disengaged/contract renewal was declined. Year-wise, category-wise and department-wise details are at Annexure ‘A’.

******


Annexure-A
R.S.US.Q.NO.1653 FOR 15.03.2023

Details of employees retrenched/terminated from services/contract renewal declined


SI.

No.

Department 2020 2021 2022
Category Category Category

Regular Contractual Regular Contractual Regular Contractual
1 Agriculture 0 0 0 0 2 0
2 Animal Husbandry 0 0 0 9 0 10
3 Art & Culture, Kala Academy 0 0 0 18 1 0
4 Collectorate 0 0 0 31 0 0
5 Health 0 0 0 0 1 96
6 District & Sessions Court 0 5 0 5 0 5
7 District Institute of

Educational Training
0 9 0 0 0 0

8 District Panchayat 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Directorate of Panchayat 0 0 0 12 0 12

10 Education 0 0 0 28 1 21
11 Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Environment & Forest 0 0 0 270 0 0
13 Fisheries 0 0 0 11 0 0
14 Food & Civil Supplies  0 0 0 0 0 2
15 General Administration &

Protocol
0 0 0 4 0 0

16 India Reserve Battalion 0 0 0 0 1 0
17 Industries 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Information & Public

Relations
0 0 0 1 0 0

19 Labour & Employment 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Legal Metrology 0 0 0 3 0 0
21 Pay & Accounts 0 0 0 2 0 0
22 Planning Statistics & Taxation 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Police 0 0 0 0 5 0
24 Port Shipping & Aviation 0 0 0 19 1 0
25 Lakshadweep Public Works

Department
0 0 0 16 0 0

26 Road Transport 0 0 0 1 0 1
27 Rural Development 0 0 0 9 0 0
28 Science & Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Services 0 0 0 4 1 0
30 Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs 0 0 0 1 0 10
31 Tourism Development 0 0 0 1 0 1
32 Women & Child Development 0 0 0 36 0 51
33 Sports & Youth Affairs 0 0 0 6 0 4
34 Smart City / Urban

Development
0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Lakshadweep Development
Corporation Ltd.

0 1 0 3 12 21

36 Lakshadweep Information Technology Service Society

0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Society for Promotion of Nature Tourism and Sports

0 0 0 115 0 34

38 Waqf Board 0 0 0 5 0 0
39 Lakshadweep Tourism

Development Corporation
0 0 0 7 0 0

40 Lakshadweep Energy Development Agency

0 0 0 0 0 9

Total 0 15 0 617 25 279


--------

ABSTRACT (3 YEARS)

Regular Contractual Total

25 911 936

